

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29202/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 19/05/2009 in OP No. 34/1994 & MA No. 306/2009 of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

NATIONAL RES.DEVT.CORP.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S ROHIT CHEM.& ALLIED INDUS.P.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 09/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice to show cause why the National Commission should not be directed to use the evidence recorded by Justice Usha Mehra (Arbitrator) and also permit the petitioner herein to cross-examine the witnesses of the complainant with reference to their evidence before the Arbitrator (Justice Usha Mehra).

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Interim stay of the proceedings before the National Commission.

(Ravi P. Verma) (M.S. Negi)
Court Master Court Master